

DE&S Policy Secretariat

Defence Equipment and Support Maple 0a, #2043 MOD Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH



Your Reference:

Our Reference: FOI2015/06968 Date: 27 August 2015

Dear

Your email dated 5th August 2015 is considered to be a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You requested the following information:

I would like know more about a contract held with the MoD

CTLBC/2121

'PROVISION OF SITE PROTECTION SERVICES AT SITES IN THE UK'

Start: 28 Mar 2013 End: 30 Sep 2014

Provider: G4S FSI LIMITED

- 1. General breakdown and summary of services provided
- 2. The sites receiving this service

Furthermore if possible how these services were fulfilled prior to this contract.

I can confirm that the Ministry of Defence (MOD) holds information relevant to your request. The contract was for the provision of site protection, including mobile patrols, 24 hours 7 days a week at the closed Waterbeach Barracks, RAF Stanbridge and Navy Buildings Greenock prior to their disposal. The decision to tender for this service followed the MOD Guard Service (MGS) being unable to provide cover for sites awaiting disposal. Full details of the requirement are provided in the attached tender document at the link Service contract - 399809-2012 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

Prior to the letting of the contract site protection services was provided by MOD personnel.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

DE&S Policy Secretariat